
BEVERLY ELEMENTARY 2023-2024 BEVERLY ELEMENTARY  2023-2024 
EHS/EMS  EMS/EHS 
BUS:  48-A  BUS:  48-A 
DRIVER: Mary Workman  DRIVER: Mary Workman 
 
MORNING  ---------------------------------------------- A.M. 
 
LEAVE TERMINAL (Home) 6:08 
 
FILES CREEK – LEFT FORK turn @2nd Bridge 
Robinson 6:18 
FILES CREEK – RIGHT FORK   
TURN AT DANIELS WIDE SPOT 
WATSON 6:25 
DANIELS 6:28 
PHILLIPS 6:29 
HAMMONDS (SUGAR CREEK) 6:30  
JACK 6:31 
TURN RIGHT ONTO KINGS RUN  
MAHANES 6:34 
TAYLOR/CURRENCE 6:35 
PINEVIEW ENTRANCE 6:36  
EHS 6:48 
Intersection of Worth & Central (EMS ONLY) 7:18 
E.M.S. 7:20 
 
 

SECOND RUN – ELEMENTARY 
 
FILES CREEK-RIGHT FORK 
HINCHMAN— 7:28 
TURN AROUND AT DANIELS 7:29 
WATSON (SHARP TURN) 
TAYLOR 
LEFT FORK  
2ND BRIDGE  TURN AROUND  PICK UP CARR 7:37 
RIGHT ON FILES CREEK 
PHILLIPS ON LEFT House before 4-H camp road 7:42 
Sugar Creek 7:43 
Wentz (House on right just before kings run 7:44 
House before Lewnaker Drive First Intersection 7:45 
After Lewnaker stop midway before 2nd Entrance of 
Lewnaker Drive 7:45 
Gray house beside Varner’s (daycare) 7:46 
Green house/flower/campground 7:46 
BEVERLY MANOR 7:50 
Thomas Street 7:50 
Pitter Patter/Imagination Station Daycare 7:51 
 
BEVERLY SCHOOL 7:53 
 
BUS TERMINAL [HOME] 8:10 
 

EVENING  ------------------------------------------------ P.M. 
 
LEAVE TERMINAL (HOME) 2:08 
E.M.S. 2:30 
EHS 2:45 
ROUTE 219/250 SOUTH 
PINEVIEW ENTRANCE 2:50 
KINGS RUN ROAD  
TAYLOR/CURRENCE  2:53 
MAHANES 
FILES CREEK ROAD – LEFT 
JACK, HAMMOND, PHILLIPS, DANIELS 2:58 
RIGHT FORK OF FILES CREEK  
WATSON 3:00  
TURN AT DANIELS WIDE SPOT 3:02 
TURN RIGHT ONTO LEFT FORK OF FILES CREEK 
LEFT FORK-ROBINSON 3:08 
TURN AT 2ND BRIDGE   
 
Beverly School 3:25 
 
Pitter Patter/Imagination Station Day Care 3:27 
Thomas Street 3:27 
Beverly Manor 3:28  
Green house/campground 3:29 
Gray House on Right (beside Varner’s) 3:29  
Midway after Lewnaker Drive  3:30   
Lewnaker 3:30 
Wentz-on left after kings run 3:31 
Sugar Creek Rd. 3:32 
Phillips-on Right just after 4H camp road 3:33  
Taylor 3:34 
Watson 3:35 
Hinchman 3:36 
Turn Around at Daniels 3:37 
 
LEFT FORK 3:38 
 
2nd Bridge turn around—Carr 3:42  
 
Bus Terminal (home) 3:50 
 


